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ALLOTMENT OF LAND FOR HOSPITALS
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Government has requested to the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) for allocation of land for setting up of hospitals;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the locations where land has been requested;

(c) the number of proposals cleared and the number out of them pending along with the reasons for such pendency;

(d) the time by which these pending proposals are likely to be cleared;

(e) whether some of the proposals have been rejected by DDA; and

(f) if so, the details thereof along with the locations and the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Since January, 2012 the Delhi Government has requested DDA for allocation of land for setting up of hospitals at five places viz. (i) Bindapur, Dwarka, (ii) Model Town, Chowki No. 4, (iii) Naraina, Sector-22, (iv) Rohini and (v) Mahipal Pur.

(c)& (d): Out of the five proposals, four have been cleared. The proposal for allocation of land at Mahipal Pur has not been cleared due to encroachment by JJ Cluster. The proposal will be cleared after revised Layout plan for alternative site is prepared.

(e):& (f): No, Madam.
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